

## City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 23-395 Version: 2 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:7/25/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/12/2023Final action:12/12/2023

**Title:** Ordinance No. 23-62 Making and Certifying the 2023 Tax Levy for Taxes Payable in 2024 at 3.579

Mills (comprised of a general operating mill levy of 4.279 mills and a temporary tax credit of 0.70 mills) Upon Each Dollar of Assessed Valuation of All Taxable Property and a Tax Credit of 3.579 Mills Upon Each Dollar of Assessed Valuation of All Taxable Business Personal Property Within the Corporate

Limits of the City of Colorado Springs

Presenter:

Charae McDaniel, Chief Financial Officer

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. TaxLevy2024-BPPT\_CreditORD SB23B 11.28.pdf, 2. Signed Ordinance No. 23-62.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/12/2023	2	City Council	finally passed	Pass
11/28/2023	1	City Council	approved on first reading	Pass
11/14/2023	1	City Council	approved on first reading	Pass
11/13/2023	1	Council Work Session	referred	